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“THE GREATEST GUITARIST EVER”

™

June 19, 2002

National Archive and Records Center
National Personnel Records Center
Military Personnel Records

9700 Page Avenue

St. Louis, Missouri 63132-5100

Vial'ax: (314) 538-4175 and e-mail

Re: A

‘To Whom It May Concern:

I am writing to inquire whether there is any way a third party could have legitimately obtained
the original Army medical records of James Marshall Hendrix, later known to the world as Jimi
Hendrix, without his permission or that of his next-of-kin.

If at all possible, T would like to hear from you soon regarding this issue. An auction is taking
place on eBay June 27. 2002, of what we belicve to be property that is properly the Army’s, as
described further below. A copy of the eBay auction listing is enclosed, Five pages of the
original medical records are displayed, and the signature does appear to be Jimi’s. The bidding
will begin at $20.000.

I am an employee of Experience Hendrix, [..1..C., founded by Al and Janie Ilendrix (the father
and sister of Jimi Hendrix). We have learned that a concern named Profiles in History is the
broker through which the original Army medical records are being advertised for sale, including
copics of documents in his medical records. We believe these were wrongfully removed from
the Army’s records, and in defiance of the privileges a paticnt enjoys with respect to the private
information he shares with his health care providers.

James Marshall Hendrix was a Private 1st Class and was stationed at Fort Ord in California and
later at I'ort Campbell, Kentucky, where he was a paratrooper with the Screaming Eagles of the
10]st Airborne.,

According to information published on the National Personnel Records website, if the records
were obtained legitimately, they were only available by written request, and with the
signed and dated authorization of the individual or the signed and dated permission from the
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individual's next of kin. Additionally, the website indicates that only copies, not originals,
would have been made available.

We have requested that Profiles in History produce evidence that they or their clients obtained
the records in accord with procedure, but they have refused.

Does the National Personnel Records Cente have any record of having provided these original
records to anyone, and if so, who? Failing that, I would appreciate a statement from you that it
has not been the Center’s or the Army’s policy to provide its original records to third parties
without the consent of the subject or his next-of-kin, if that is the case.

Sincerely,

Dtmin X e

Linda Acosta

Business Affairs Manager
Experience Hendrix, L.L.C.
14501 Interurban South
Seattle, Washington 98616
bizaffairs@jimihendrix.com

cc: Janie Hendrix
Reed Wasson, Esq.
Jonas Herbsman, Esq.
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Jimi Hendrix archive of Army medical reports. This outstanding, one-of-a-kind archive
chronicles Jimi Hendrix's relatively short tenure in the U.S. Army as a young recruit, and later as
a Private First Class with the 101st Airborne.

During the year Hendrix spent in the Arm{),ehe was transferred from basic training at Fort Ord,
California, to Fort Campbell, Kentucky to become a paratrooper with the famed Screamin’ Eagles
of the 101st Airborne. While he truly en{'oyed the thrill of jumping from pianes, soon the
regimented life on an Army soldier would wear on him, and he found his way back to his first love
— music. He met a kindred spirit in his unit, Billy Cox, and the two began to perform at army bases
all over the South. In the Spring of 1962, Hendrix focused his energy on getting out of the Army,
and during a number of physiological and physical exams, finally convinced his superiors to set
him free, ﬂwas shortly after his release from the Army in July, 1962 that Jimi made his way to
Nashville and began his illustrious musical carear.

Among & number of important medical documents, this archive contains, most significantly, two
personally filled-out health reports, the first in which Hendrix states that he is in “good health”,
and the second — completed one year later - in which he describes himself as being in “fair
health” with a remarkable number of ailments, including “mumps”, “dizziness”, “pain in chest’,
‘frequent trouble sleeping”, and “homosexual tendencies” — obviously an attempt to characterize
himself as being unfit for service! The entire archive includes:

*A two page copy of his initial Report of Medical Examination dated May 24, 1961,
in which his only limitation was “defective vision”.

*A one page Immunization Record noting the immunizations and vaccinations he
raeceived while in the service.

“A chronological record of his Army-administered medical care, from June 21, 1961
through May 22, 1962, which includes a number of visits to the “Mental Hygiene
Consultation Service". During his first visit on April 2, 1962, the attendin
ﬁsycholoist wrote, “Individual has a good G.T. score but has been ineffectual &
has been involved in disciplinary problems. Interview reveals some loss of effect at
this time."

*The two sheets entitled “Report of Medical History”, filled out in his own hand, the
first dated May 24, 1981 with essentially a clean bill of health, and in which he lists
his occupation as a “student”. He also reveals that he has “stuttered in [the] past”,
and has signed in full “James M. Hendrix". The second, dated May 14, 1962, shows
that his health has taken a remarkable turn for the worse, including the above
mentioned ailments, and a listing of some of his psychological and emotional
difficulties: that he “couldn't adjust to the teaching habits of a certain teacher’, and
that he was “having some small problems of wanting to go home." He has checked
“homosexual tendencies” (contrary to his report less than one year prior) at the very
ehnd olf the list, and describes his occupation as a “musician” béfore signing in full at
the close,

Also includes a photocopy of his original death certificate (from the U.K.) which lists his cause of
death as "Inhalation of vomit, Barbituate intoxication Squinalbarbitone)”, with the added notation
“Insufficient evidence of circumstances, open verdict”, as well as a photocopy of the invoice for
his funeral expenses.

A wonderful archive, tracing an important turning point in the young musician’s life.

This item will be sold in a live auction at the specified time by the auction house.

PREVIEW INEORMATION

Preview is open by appointment only at our Beverlg Hills offices, weekdays from Monday, June 17, 2002
through Tuesday, June 25, 2002 from 11:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m. Please call (%10) 859-7701 to schedule an
appointment,

Printed for Linda Acosta <bizaffairs@jimi-hendrix.com> 6/13/02
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From: Charles Pellegrini

To: bizaffairs@jimihendrix.com

Date: 6/24/02 2:36PM

Subject: Auction of original medical records of James Marshall (Jimi) Hendrix

Dear Ms. Acosta:

This is in response to your letter dated June 19, 2002, seeking information about the procedures followed
by the National Personnel Records Center regarding original records of former members of the United
States Armed Forces. You letter was prompted by the fact that eBay is auctioning medical records
claimed to be the originals relating to Mr. Hendrix.

| have pulled the original military record from its location in our Center. It may be helpful for you to know
that the record was not in our open files, but has been stored in our security vault since 1989. This is a
normal procedure when we become aware of the fact that one of the over fifty million records that we hold
pertains to someone who is famous for some reason. Access to our security vault is extremely limited
since it also holds our collection of classified records.

A review of the of the record indicates that all original medical records which were present in the record
were sent to the Veterans Administration Regional Office located at: 252-7th Avenue, New York, NY,
10001 on January 6, 1971. The Veterans Administration always receives the original records, as they
use them for adjudicating claims. We checked to see where in the VA's system the claim file for Mr.
Hendrix went subsequent to 1971. Their system indicates the record was last at: Veterans Administration
Regional Office, Federal Building, 11000 Wilshire Blvd., West Los Angeles, CA 90024.

Please be aware that the records in question, if authentic, are the property of the Federal government. In
answer to your question about the release of medical records, we would release copies to the next of kin
if they would have been requested. We have no request on file of a family member ever requesting
medical records.

| suggest contacting the Veterans Administration for the status and contents of the claims file belonging to
Mr. Hendrix. The claims file number is XC-26321656.

Please let me know if | can be of any additional assistance. You may call me on (314) 538-4206.
Charles Pellegrini

Chief, Management Systems Staff
National Personnel Records Center

CC: Chris Runkel; Eric Voelz; Ronald Hindman
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From: GaryM Stern

To: Pellegrini, Charles

Date: 6/25/02 3:03PM

Subject: Re: Auction of original medical records of James Marshall (Jimi) Hendrix

Assuming this is the original, but belong to the VA as long-term temporary records, then should NARA
contact VA concerning an alleged unauthorized alienation of federal records (i.e., NWM sending a letter
or making a call)? If so, we have two days until the records are to be sold at a live auction on eBay. See
webcite below. | assume there is no debate that these are not intended to be permanent NARA records?
Let me know if you think NGC should get directly involved.

Gary M. Stern
neral nsel

National Archiv nd Records Administration
1 Adelphi Road, Suite 3110

College Park, MD 20740-6001

NOTE new phone numbers:

301-837-1750 (main)

301-837-3026 (direct)

301-837-0293 (fax)

>>> Charles Pellegrini 6/24/02 3:36:31 PM >>>
Dear Ms. Acosta:

This is in response to your letter dated June 19, 2002, seeking information about the procedures followed
by the National Personnel Records Center regarding original records of former members of the United
States Armed Forces. You letter was prompted by the fact that eBay is auctioning medical records
claimed to be the originals relating to Mr. Hendrix.

| have pulled the original military record from its location in our Center. It may be helpful for you to know
that the record was not in our open files, but has been stored in our security vault since 1989. This is a
normal procedure when we become aware of the fact that one of the over fifty million records that we hold
pertains to someone who is famous for some reason. Access to our security vault is extremely limited
since it also holds our collection of classified records.

A review of the of the record indicates that all original medical records which were present in the record
were sent to the Veterans Administration Regional Office located at: 252-7th Avenue, New York, NY,
10001 on January 6, 1971. The Veterans Administration always receives the original records, as they
use them for adjudicating claims. We checked to see where in the VA's system the claim file for Mr.
Hendrix went subsequent to 1971. Their system indicates the record was last at: Veterans Administration
Regional Office, Federal Building, 11000 Wilshire Blvd., West Los Angeles, CA 90024.

Please be aware that the records in question, if authentic, are the property of the Federal government. In
answer to your question about the release of medical records, we would release copies to the next of kin
if they would have been requested. We have no request on file of a family member ever requesting
medical records.

| suggest contacting the Veterans Administration for the status and contents of the claims file belonging to
Mr. Hendrix. The claims file number is XC-26321656.

Please let me know if | can be of any additional assistance. You may call me on (314) 538-4206.

Charles Pellegrini
Chief, Management Systems Staff
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National Personnel Records Center

GC: Bellardo, Lewis; Hindman, Ronald; Kurtz, Michael; Miller, Michael; Mills, Tom;
Runkel, Chris; Voelz, Eric
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From: Wilda Willis

To: Donald Roe; Hill, Martin; Lynch, Sherwin C

Date: 6/26/02 8:00AM

Subject: Fwd: Re: Auction of original medical records of James Marshall (Jimi) Hendrix

Donald Neilson, VA's Records Officer
Martin Hill, Senior Records Analyst and
Sherwin Lynch, Veterans Health Administration's Records Liaison

Attached for your information are several emails regarding a pending eBay auction of Jimi Hendrix
medical records that may/should be/are the property of Department of Veterans Affairs (VA).

In order to expedite actions, please review the status of this situation with VA's legal staff to determine
how to stop the auction until legal ownership of the records can be determined. We are available for
discussions but the attached email document that original records left NARA's custody after VA
requested the files in 1971.

Thanks for your immediate attention to this matter.

Wilda Logan Willis

Supervisor

Life Cycle Management Division

National Archives and Records Administration
(301) 837-3139

CC: Charles Pellegrini; Chris Runkel; Eric Voelz; GaryM Stern; Howard Lowell; Lewis
Bellardo; Michael Kurtz; Michael Miller; Tom Mills
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From: GaryM Stern

To: Kurtz, Michael; Miller, Michael; Mills, Tom

Date: 6/26/02 8:00AM

Subject: Re: Auction of original medical records of James Marshall (Jimi) Hendrix

Mike, Mike, and Tom, | defer to you guys on whether to take this up with the VA.

>>> Charles Pellegrini 6/25/02 4:54:11 PM >>>
Sir:

The transfer of original military medical records by this Center to a VA Regional Office is something that
doesn't fit into the normal category of things in NARA. The records we send are never returned to us, or
only in very extraordinary circumstances. The VA makes the military medical records a part of their
Claims or "C" file. The "C" file will be held at the servicing VARO until the vet is deceased. At that time,
the "C" file is identified as an "XC" file and is eventually retired to a Federal Records Center. The XC file
belonging to Jimi Hendrix is currently located at the NARA Pittsfield facility.

So, in answer to your question, the military medical records were created by the DoD, in our custody for a
period of time until the VA asks for them, and then are made part of a VA system of records. My opinion
is that the VA should certainly be involved, asking for the XC folder back from us so that they may
determine if the military medical records are missing or not. | do not know the disposition of the XC
folders, but they are certainly long-term records of historical interest. At any rate, the auction of these
records should be held up until we find out if they are the real thing.

Please let me know if you need any action from me.

Charles Pellegrini
Chief, Management Systems Staff
National Personnel Records Center

>>> GaryM Stern 06/25/02 03:03PM >>>

Assuming this is the original, but belong to the VA as long-term temporary records, then should NARA
contact VA concerning an alleged unauthorized alienation of federal records (i.e., NWM sending a letter
or making a call)? If so, we have two days until the records are to be sold at a live auction on eBay. See
webcite below. | assume there is no debate that these are not intended to be permanent NARA records?
Let me know if you think NGC should get directly involved.

http://cai.liveauctions.ebay.com/ws/eBayISAPI.dII?Viewltem&item=1834605138#description

Gary M. Stern
neral nsel

National Archives and Records Administration
1 Adelphi R Suite 311

College Park, MD 20740-6001

NOTE new phone numbers:
301-837-1750 (main)
301-837-3026 (direct)
301-837-0293 (fax)

>>> Charles Pellegrini 6/24/02 3:36:31 PM >>>
Dear Ms. Acosta:

This is in response to your letter dated June 19, 2002, seeking information about the procedures followed
by the National Personnel Records Center regarding original records of former members of the United
States Armed Forces. You letter was prompted by the fact that eBay is auctioning medical records
claimed to be the originals relating to Mr. Hendrix.
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| have pulled the original military record from its location in our Center. It may be helpful for you to know
that the record was not in our open files, but has been stored in our security vault since 1989. This is a
normal procedure when we become aware of the fact that one of the over fifty million records that we hold
pertains to someone who is famous for some reason. Access to our security vault is extremely limited
since it also holds our collection of classified records.

A review of the of the record indicates that all original medical records which were present in the record
were sent to the Veterans Administration Regional Office located at: 252-7th Avenue, New York, NY,
10001 on January 6, 1971. The Veterans Administration always receives the original records, as they
use them for adjudicating claims. We checked to see where in the VA's system the claim file for Mr.
Hendrix went subsequent to 1971. Their system indicates the record was last at: Veterans Administration
Regional Office, Federal Building, 11000 Wilshire Blvd., West Los Angeles, CA 90024.

Please be aware that the records in question, if authentic, are the property of the Federal government. In
answer to your question about the release of medical records, we would release copies to the next of kin
if they would have been requested. We have no request on file of a family member ever requesting
medical records.

| suggest contacting the Veterans Administration for the status and contents of the claims file belonging to
Mr. Hendrix. The claims file number is XC-26321656.

Please let me know if | can be of any additional assistance. You may call me on (314) 538-4206.

Charles Pellegrini
Chief, Management Systems Staff
National Personnel Records Center

CC: Bellardo, Lewis; Hindman, Ronald; Pellegrini, Charles; Runkel, Chris; Voelz, Eric
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From: Tom Mills

To: GaryM Stern

Date: 06/26/2002 8:00 AM

Subject: Re: Auction of original medical records of James Marshall (Jimi) Hendrix

CC: Charles Pellegrini; Chris Runkel; Eric Voelz; Lewis Bellardo; Michael Kurtz; Michael Miller;
Ronald Hindman

Gary,
| agree NARA (NWM) should contact the VA and stop the auction until the ownership of this record has been clarified.

Tom

>>> Charles Pellegrini 06/25/02 04:54PM >>>
Sir:

The transfer of original military medical records by this Center to a VA Regional Office is something that doesn't fit into the normal
category of things in NARA. The records we send are never returned to us, or only in very extraordinary circumstances. The VA
makes the military medical records a part of their Claims or "C" file. The "C" file will be held at the servicing VARO until the vet is
deceased. At that time, the "C" file is identified as an "XC" file and is eventually retired to a Federal Records Center. The XC file
belonging to Jimi Hendrix is currently located at the NARA Pittsfield facility.

So, in answer to your question, the military medical records were created by the DoD, in our custody for a period of time until the
VA asks for them, and then are made part of a VA system of records. My opinion is that the VA should certainly be involved, asking
for the XC folder back from us so that they may determine if the military medical records are missing or not. | do not know the
disposition of the XC folders, but they are certainly long-term records of historical interest. At any rate, the auction of these records
should be held up until we find out if they are the real thing.

Please let me know if you need any action from me.

Charles Pellegrini
Chief, Management Systems Staff
National Personnel Records Center

>>> GaryM Stern 06/25/02 03:03PM >>>

Assuming this is the original, but belong to the VA as long-term temporary records, then should NARA contact VA concerning an
alleged unauthorized alienation of federal records (i.e., NWM sending a letter or making a call)? If so, we have two days until the
records are to be sold at a live auction on eBay. See webcite below. | assume there is no debate that these are not intended to be
permanent NARA records? Let me know if you think NGC should get directly involved.

http://cgi.liveauctions.ebay.com/ws/eBayISAPI.dII?Viewltem&item=18346051 38#description

Gary M. Stern

General Counsel

National Archives and Records Administration
8601 Adelphi Road, Suite 3110

College Park, MD 20740-6001

NOTE new phone numbers:

301-837-1750 (main)

301-837-3026 (direct)

301-837-0293 (fax)

>>> Charles Pellegrini 6/24/02 3:36:31 PM >>>
Dear Ms. Acosta:

This is in response to your letter dated June 19, 2002, seeking information about the procedures followed by the National
Personnel Records Center regarding original records of former members of the United States Armed Forces. You letter was
prompted by the fact that eBay is auctioning medical records claimed to be the originals relating to Mr. Hendrix.

| have pulled the original military record from its location in our Center. It may be helpful for you to know that the record was not in

our open files, but has been stored in our security vault since 1989. This is a normal procedure when we become aware of the fact
that one of the over fifty million records that we hold pertains to someone who is famous for some reason. Access to our security

file://C:\WINDOWS\TEMP\GW }00008. HTM 06/26/2002
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vault is extremely limited since it also holds our collection of classified records.

A review of the of the record indicates that all original medical records which were present in the record were sent to the Veterans
Administration Regional Office located at: 252-7th Avenue, New York, NY, 10001 on January 6, 1971. The Veterans Administration
always receives the original records, as they use them for adjudicating claims. We checked to see where in the VA's system the
claim file for Mr. Hendrix went subsequent to 1971. Their system indicates the record was last at: Veterans Administration Regional
Office, Federal Building, 11000 Wilshire Blvd., West Los Angeles, CA 90024.

Please be aware that the records in question, if authentic, are the property of the Federal government. In answer to your question
about the release of medical records, we would release copies to the next of kin if they would have been requested. We have no
request on file of a family member ever requesting medical records.

| suggest contacting the Veterans Administration for the status and contents of the claims file belonging to Mr. Hendrix. The claims
file number is XC-26321656.

Please let me know if | can be of any additional assistance. You may call me on (314) 538-4206.
Charles Pellegrini

Chief, Management Systems Staff
National Personnel Records Center

file://C:\WINDOWS\TEMP\GW } 00008. HTM 06/26/2002
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From: Larry Baume

To: GaryM Stern; Tom Mills

Date: 6/26/02 8:03AM

Subject: Re: Auction of original medical records of James Marshall (Jimi) Hendrix
Gary, et al,

Another avenue which might be useful would be for NGC to contact the E-bay legal staff or the seller to
inquire about the provenance of the medical records. The description of the records indicates that these
could be either original Federal records, or they may be duplicate copies of medical records filled out by
the doctor and/or the patient (Hendrix) and provided to him after examinations were conducted.

| don't know whose responsibility it is to make a determination, but | think it would be advisable for both
NARA and VA o try to hold or stop the auction until a conclusive determination on the status of the
records can be made. E-bay stops auctions regularly for a wide variety of issues relating to their bid
items, and | presume they would stop/hold this sale if valid concerns relating to the provenance of the
records were brought to their attention.

Larry

>>> Tom Mills 06/25/02 05:18PM >>>

Gary,

| agree NARA (NWM) should contact the VA and stop the auction until the ownership of this record has
been clarified.

Tom

>>> Charles Pellegrini 06/25/02 04:54PM >>>
Sir:

The transfer of original military medical records by this Center to a VA Regional Office is something that
doesn't fit into the normal category of things in NARA. The records we send are never returned to us, or
only in very extraordinary circumstances. The VA makes the military medical records a part of their
Claims or "C" file. The "C" file will be held at the servicing VARO until the vet is deceased. At that time,
the "C" file is identified as an "XC" file and is eventually retired to a Federal Records Center. The XC file
belonging to Jimi Hendrix is currently located at the NARA Pittsfield facility.

So, in answer to your question, the military medical records were created by the DoD, in our custody for a
period of time until the VA asks for them, and then are made part of a VA system of records. My opinion
is that the VA should certainly be involved, asking for the XC folder back from us so that they may
determine if the military medical records are missing or not. | do not know the disposition of the XC
folders, but they are certainly long-term records of historical interest. At any rate, the auction of these
records should be held up until we find out if they are the real thing.

Please let me know if you need any action from me.

Charles Pellegrini
Chief, Management Systems Staff
National Personnel Records Center

>>> GaryM Stern 06/25/02 03:03PM >>>

Assuming this is the original, but belong to the VA as long-term temporary records, then should NARA
contact VA concerning an alleged unauthorized alienation of federal records (i.e., NWM sending a letter
or making a call)? If so, we have two days until the records are to be sold at a live auction on eBay. See
webcite below. | assume there is no debate that these are not intended to be permanent NARA records?
Let me know if you think NGC should get directly involved.
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Gary M. Stern

General Counsel

National Archives and Records Administration
8601 Adelphi Road, Suite 3110

College Park, MD 20740-6001

NOTE new phone numbers:

301-837-1750 (main)

301-837-3026 (direct)

301-837-0293 (fax)

>>> Charles Pellegrini 6/24/02 3:36:31 PM >>>
Dear Ms. Acosta:

This is in response to your letter dated June 19, 2002, seeking information about the procedures followed
by the National Personnel Records Center regarding original records of former members of the United
States Armed Forces. You letter was prompted by the fact that eBay is auctioning medical records
claimed to be the originals relating to Mr. Hendrix.

| have pulled the original military record from its location in our Center. It may be helpful for you to know
that the record was not in our open files, but has been stored in our security vault since 1989. This is a
normal procedure when we become aware of the fact that one of the over fifty million records that we hold
pertains to someone who is famous for some reason. Access to our security vault is extremely limited
since it also holds our collection of classified records.

A review of the of the record indicates that all original medical records which were present in the record
were sent to the Veterans Administration Regional Office located at: 252-7th Avenue, New York, NY,
10001 on January 6, 1971. The Veterans Administration always receives the original records, as they use
them for adjudicating claims. We checked to see where in the VA's system the claim file for Mr. Hendrix
went subsequent to 1971. Their system indicates the record was last at: Veterans Administration
Regional Office, Federal Building, 11000 Wilshire Blvd., West Los Angeles, CA 90024.

Please be aware that the records in question, if authentic, are the property of the Federal government. In
answer to your question about the release of medical records, we would release copies to the next of kin
if they would have been requested. We have no request on file of a family member ever requesting
medical records.

| suggest contacting the Veterans Administration for the status and contents of the claims file belonging to
Mr. Hendrix. The claims file number is XC-26321656.

Please let me know if | can be of any additional assistance. You may call me on (314) 538-4206.

Charles Pellegrini
Chief, Management Systems Staff
National Personnel Records Center

CC: Charles Pellegrini; Chris Runkel; Eric Voelz; Lewis Bellardo; Michael Kurtz; Michael
Miller; Ronald Hindman
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From: GaryM Stern

To: Baume, Larry; Lowell, Howard; Mills, Tom

Date: 6/26/02 8:11AM

Subject: Re: Auction of original medical records of James Marshall (Jimi) Hendrix

It is my understanding at this point that, assuming these are federal (and not, as Larry allows, private)
records, these would clearly be VA records, so we definitely need to contact VA, which | understand
Howard was going to do. Depending on how they respond, we can decide whether NARA should get
directly involved with eBay, unless someone thinks we should act on our own here?

>>> Larry Baume 6/26/02 7:56:19 AM >>>
Gary, et al,

Another avenue which might be useful would be for NGC to contact the E-bay legal staff or the seller to
inquire about the provenance of the medical records. The description of the records indicates that these
could be either original Federal records, or they may be duplicate copies of medical records filled out by
the doctor and/or the patient (Hendrix) and provided to him after examinations were conducted.

| don't know whose responsibility it is to make a determination, but | think it would be advisable for both
NARA and VA o try to hold or stop the auction until a conclusive determination on the status of the
records can be made. E-bay stops auctions regularly for a wide variety of issues relating to their bid
items, and | presume they would stop/hold this sale if valid concerns relating to the provenance of the
records were brought to their attention.

Larry

>>> Tom Mills 06/25/02 05:18PM >>>

Gary,

| agree NARA (NWM) should contact the VA and stop the auction until the ownership of this record has
been clarified.

Tom

>>> Charles Pellegrini 06/25/02 04:54PM >>>
Sir:

The transfer of original military medical records by this Center to a VA Regional Office is something that
doesn't fit into the normal category of things in NARA. The records we send are never returned to us, or
only in very extraordinary circumstances. The VA makes the military medical records a part of their
Claims or "C" file. The "C" file will be held at the servicing VARO until the vet is deceased. At that time,
the "C" file is identified as an "XC" file and is eventually retired to a Federal Records Center. The XC file
belonging to Jimi Hendrix is currently located at the NARA Pittsfield facility.

So, in answer to your question, the military medical records were created by the DoD, in our custody for a
period of time until the VA asks for them, and then are made part of a VA system of records. My opinion
is that the VA should certainly be involved, asking for the XC folder back from us so that they may
determine if the military medical records are missing or not. | do not know the disposition of the XC
folders, but they are certainly long-term records of historical interest. At any rate, the auction of these
records should be held up until we find out if they are the real thing.

Please let me know if you need any action from me.
Charles Pellegrini

Chief, Management Systems Staff
National Personnel Records Center
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>>> GaryM Stern 06/25/02 03:03PM >>>

Assuming this is the original, but belong to the VA as long-term temporary records, then should NARA
contact VA concerning an alleged unauthorized alienation of federal records (i.e., NWM sending a letter
or making a call)? If so, we have two days until the records are to be sold at a live auction on eBay. See
webcite below. | assume there is no debate that these are not intended to be permanent NARA records?
Let me know if you think NGC should get directly involved.

http://cgi.liveauctions.ebay.com/ws/eBayISAPI.dII?Viewltem&item=1834605138#description

Gary M. Stern

General Counsel

National Archives and Records Administration
8601 Adelphi Road, Suite 3110

College Park, MD 20740-6001

NOTE new phone numbers:

301-837-1750 (main)

301-837-3026 (direct)

301-837-0293 (fax)

>>> Charles Pellegrini 6/24/02 3:36:31 PM >>>
Dear Ms. Acosta:

This is in response to your letter dated June 19, 2002, seeking information about the procedures followed
by the National Personnel Records Center regarding original records of former members of the United
States Armed Forces. You letter was prompted by the fact that eBay is auctioning medical records
claimed to be the originals relating to Mr. Hendrix.

| have pulled the original military record from its location in our Center. It may be helpful for you to know
that the record was not in our open files, but has been stored in our security vault since 1989. This is a
normal procedure when we become aware of the fact that one of the over fifty million records that we hold
pertains to someone who is famous for some reason. Access to our security vault is extremely limited
since it also holds our collection of classified records.

A review of the of the record indicates that all original medical records which were present in the record
were sent to the Veterans Administration Regional Office located at: 252-7th Avenue, New York, NY,
10001 on January 6, 1971. The Veterans Administration always receives the original records, as they use
them for adjudicating claims. We checked to see where in the VA's system the claim file for Mr. Hendrix
went subsequent to 1971. Their system indicates the record was last at: Veterans Administration
Regional Office, Federal Building, 11000 Wilshire Blvd., West Los Angeles, CA 90024.

Please be aware that the records in question, if authentic, are the property of the Federal government. In
answer to your question about the release of medical records, we would release copies to the next of kin
if they would have been requested. We have no request on file of a family member ever requesting
medical records.

| suggest contacting the Veterans Administration for the status and contents of the claims file belonging to
Mr. Hendrix. The claims file number is XC-26321656.

Please let me know if | can be of any additional assistance. You may call me on (314) 538-4206.

Charles Pellegrini
Chief, Management Systems Staff
National Personnel Records Center

CC: Bellardo, Lewis; Hindman, Ronald; Kurtz, Michael; Miller, Michael; Pellegrini,
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Charles; Runkel, Chris; Voelz, Eric
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From: Larry Baume

To: GaryM Stern; Howard Lowell; Tom Mills

Date: 6/26/02 8:18AM

Subject: Re: Auction of original medical records of James Marshall (Jimi) Hendrix

Wilda Willis has contacted the VA records officer and support staff and requested their immediate
attention to this auction. Our concern is that if this is really an important issue, then it needs to be
brought to the attention of higher levels at VA by someone with appropriate authority. Perhaps a phone
call to the VA GC might raise the level of visibility and work the issue from both the bottom and the top.

Larry

>>> GaryM Stern 06/26/02 09:11AM >>>

It is my understanding at this point that, assuming these are federal (and not, as Larry allows, private)
records, these would clearly be VA records, so we definitely need to contact VA, which | understand
Howard was going to do. Depending on how they respond, we can decide whether NARA should get
directly involved with eBay, unless someone thinks we should act on our own here?

>>> Larry Baume 6/26/02 7:56:19 AM >>>
Gary, et al,

Another avenue which might be useful would be for NGC to contact the E-bay legal staff or the seller to
inquire about the provenance of the medical records. The description of the records indicates that these
could be either original Federal records, or they may be duplicate copies of medical records filled out by
the doctor and/or the patient (Hendrix) and provided to him after examinations were conducted.

| don't know whose responsibility it is to make a determination, but | think it would be advisable for both
NARA and VA o try to hold or stop the auction until a conclusive determination on the status of the
records can be made. E-bay stops auctions regularly for a wide variety of issues relating to their bid
items, and | presume they would stop/hold this sale if valid concerns relating to the provenance of the
records were brought to their attention.

Larry

>>> Tom Mills 06/25/02 05:18PM >>>

Gary,

| agree NARA (NWM) should contact the VA and stop the auction until the ownership of this record has
been clarified.

Tom

>>> Charles Pellegrini 06/25/02 04:54PM >>>
Sir:

The transfer of original military medical records by this Center to a VA Regional Office is something that
doesn't fit into the normal category of things in NARA. The records we send are never returned to us, or
only in very extraordinary circumstances. The VA makes the military medical records a part of their
Claims or "C" file. The "C" file will be held at the servicing VARO until the vet is deceased. At that time,
the "C" file is identified as an "XC" file and is eventually retired to a Federal Records Center. The XC file
belonging to Jimi Hendrix is currently located at the NARA Pittsfield facility.

So, in answer to your question, the military medical records were created by the DoD, in our custody for a
period of time until the VA asks for them, and then are made part of a VA system of records. My opinion
is that the VA should certainly be involved, asking for the XC folder back from us so that they may
determine if the military medical records are missing or not. | do not know the disposition of the XC
folders, but they are certainly long-term records of historical interest. At any rate, the auction of these
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records should be held up until we find out if they are the real thing.
Please let me know if you need any action from me.
Charles Pellegrini

Chief, Management Systems Staff
National Personnel Records Center

>>> GaryM Stern 06/25/02 03:03PM >>>

Assuming this is the original, but belong to the VA as long-term temporary records, then should NARA
contact VA concerning an alleged unauthorized alienation of federal records (i.e., NWM sending a letter
or making a call)? If so, we have two days until the records are to be sold at a live auction on eBay. See
webcite below. | assume there is no debate that these are not intended to be permanent NARA records?
Let me know if you think NGC should get directly involved.

Gary M. Stern

General Counsel

National Archives and Records Administration
8601 Adelphi Road, Suite 3110

College Park, MD 20740-6001

NOTE new phone numbers:

301-837-1750 (main)

301-837-3026 (direct)

301-837-0293 (fax)

>>> Charles Pellegrini 6/24/02 3:36:31 PM >>>
Dear Ms. Acosta:

This is in response to your letter dated June 19, 2002, seeking information about the procedures followed
by the National Personnel Records Center regarding original records of former members of the United
States Armed Forces. You letter was prompted by the fact that eBay is auctioning medical records
claimed to be the originals relating to Mr. Hendrix.

| have pulled the original military record from its location in our Center. It may be helpful for you to know
that the record was not in our open files, but has been stored in our security vault since 1989. This is a
normal procedure when we become aware of the fact that one of the over fifty million records that we hold
pertains to someone who is famous for some reason. Access to our security vault is extremely limited
since it also holds our collection of classified records.

A review of the of the record indicates that all original medical records which were present in the record
were sent to the Veterans Administration Regional Office located at: 252-7th Avenue, New York, NY,
10001 on January 6, 1971. The Veterans Administration always receives the original records, as they use
them for adjudicating claims. We checked to see where in the VA's system the claim file for Mr. Hendrix
went subsequent to 1971. Their system indicates the record was last at: Veterans Administration
Regional Office, Federal Building, 11000 Wilshire Blvd., West Los Angeles, CA 90024.

Please be aware that the records in question, if authentic, are the property of the Federal government. In
answer to your question about the release of medical records, we would release copies to the next of kin
if they would have been requested. We have no request on file of a family member ever requesting
medical records.

| suggest contacting the Veterans Administration for the status and contents of the claims file belonging to
Mr. Hendrix. The claims file number is XC-26321656.
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Please let me know if | can be of any additional assistance. You may call me on (314) 538-4206.

Charles Pellegrini
Chief, Management Systems Staff
National Personnel Records Center

CC: Charles Pellegrini; Chris Runkel; Eric Voelz; Lewis Bellardo; Michael Kurtz; Michael
Miller; Ronald Hindman
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From: GaryM Stern

To: Baume, Larry; Lowell, Howard; Mills, Tom

Date: 6/26/02 8:22AM

Subject: Re: Auction of original medical records of James Marshall (Jimi) Hendrix

| will try to contact VA counsel.

>>> Larry Baume 6/26/02 9:18:13 AM >>>

Wilda Willis has contacted the VA records officer and support staff and requested their immediate
attention to this auction. Our concern is that if this is really an important issue, then it needs to be
brought to the attention of higher levels at VA by someone with appropriate authority. Perhaps a phone
call to the VA GC might raise the level of visibility and work the issue from both the bottom and the top.

Larry

>>> GaryM Stern 06/26/02 09:11AM >>>

It is my understanding at this point that, assuming these are federal (and not, as Larry allows, private)
records, these would clearly be VA records, so we definitely need to contact VA, which | understand
Howard was going to do. Depending on how they respond, we can decide whether NARA should get
directly involved with eBay, unless someone thinks we should act on our own here?

>>> Larry Baume 6/26/02 7:56:19 AM >>>
Gary, et al,

Another avenue which might be useful would be for NGC to contact the E-bay legal staff or the seller to
inquire about the provenance of the medical records. The description of the records indicates that these
could be either original Federal records, or they may be duplicate copies of medical records filled out by
the doctor and/or the patient (Hendrix) and provided to him after examinations were conducted.

| don't know whose responsibility it is to make a determination, but | think it would be advisable for both
NARA and VA o try to hold or stop the auction until a conclusive determination on the status of the
records can be made. E-bay stops auctions regularly for a wide variety of issues relating to their bid
items, and | presume they would stop/hold this sale if valid concerns relating to the provenance of the
records were brought to their attention.

Larry

>>> Tom Mills 06/25/02 05:18PM >>>

Gary,

| agree NARA (NWM) should contact the VA and stop the auction until the ownership of this record has
been clarified.

Tom

>>> Charles Pellegrini 06/25/02 04:54PM >>>
Sir:

The transfer of original military medical records by this Center to a VA Regional Office is something that
doesn't fit into the normal category of things in NARA. The records we send are never returned to us, or
only in very extraordinary circumstances. The VA makes the military medical records a part of their
Claims or "C" file. The "C" file will be held at the servicing VARO until the vet is deceased. At that time,
the "C" file is identified as an "XC" file and is eventually retired to a Federal Records Center. The XC file
belonging to Jimi Hendrix is currently located at the NARA Pittsfield facility.

So, in answer to your question, the military medical records were created by the DoD, in our custody for a
period of time until the VA asks for them, and then are made part of a VA system of records. My opinion
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is that the VA should certainly be involved, asking for the XC folder back from us so that they may

determine if the military medical records are missing or not. | do not know the disposition of the XC

folders, but they are certainly long-term records of historical interest. At any rate, the auction of these

records should be held up until we find out if they are the real thing. ‘

Please let me know if you need any action from me.

Charles Pellegrini
Chief, Management Systems Staff
National Personnel Records Center

>>> GaryM Stern 06/25/02 03:03PM >>>

Assuming this is the original, but belong to the VA as long-term temporary records, then should NARA
contact VA concerning an alleged unauthorized alienation of federal records (i.e., NWM sending a letter
or making a call)? If so, we have two days until the records are to be sold at a live auction on eBay. See
webcite below. | assume there is no debate that these are not intended to be permanent NARA records?
Let me know if you think NGC should get directly involved.

http://cai.liveauctions.ebay.com/ws/eBayISAPI.dII?Viewltem&item=1834605138#description

Gary M. Stern

General Counsel

National Archives and Records Administration
8601 Adelphi Road, Suite 3110

College Park, MD 20740-6001

NOTE new phone numbers:

301-837-1750 (main)

301-837-3026 (direct)

301-837-0293 (fax)

>>> Charles Pellegrini 6/24/02 3:36:31 PM >>>
Dear Ms. Acosta:

This is in response to your letter dated June 19, 2002, seeking information about the procedures followed
by the National Personnel Records Center regarding original records of former members of the United
States Armed Forces. You letter was prompted by the fact that eBay is auctioning medical records
claimed to be the originals relating to Mr. Hendrix.

| have pulled the original military record from its location in our Center. It may be helpful for you to know
that the record was not in our open files, but has been stored in our security vault since 1989. This is a
normal procedure when we become aware of the fact that one of the over fifty million records that we hold
pertains to someone who is famous for some reason. Access to our security vault is extremely limited
since it also holds our collection of classified records.

A review of the of the record indicates that all original medical records which were present in the record
were sent to the Veterans Administration Regional Office located at: 252-7th Avenue, New York, NY,
10001 on January 6, 1971. The Veterans Administration always receives the original records, as they use
them for adjudicating claims. We checked to see where in the VA's system the claim file for Mr. Hendrix
went subsequent to 1971. Their system indicates the record was last at: Veterans Administration
Regional Office, Federal Building, 11000 Wilshire Blvd., West Los Angeles, CA 90024.

Please be aware that the records in question, if authentic, are the property of the Federal government. In
answer to your question about the release of medical records, we would release copies to the next of kin
if they would have been requested. We have no request on file of a family member ever requesting
medical records.
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| suggest contacting the Veterans Administration for the status and contents of the claims file belonging to
Mr. Hendrix. The claims file number is XC-26321656.

Please let me know if | can be of any additional assistance. You may call me on (314) 538-4206.

Charles Pellegrini
Chief, Management Systems Staff
National Personnel Records Center

CC: Bellardo, Lewis; Hindman, Ronald; Kurtz, Michael; Miller, Michael; Pellegrini,
Charles; Runkel, Chris; Voelz, Eric
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From: Edmund Kelly

To: Gregory Pomicter; Howard Lowell; Wilda Willis

Date: 6/26/02 10:17AM

Subject: Fwd: Re: Auction of original medical records of James Marshall (Jimi) Hendrix

For What It's Worth: The documents mentioned in the eBay preview are in the Claim Folder.

Edmund P. Kelly, Director

Records Center Operations
NARA-Northeast Region (Pittsfield)
413-445-6885, ext. 14

>>> Gregory Pomicter 06/26/2002 10:59:50 AM >>>
Please see the attached from Diane LeBlanc and Edmund Kelly. It appears that Hendrix's file is intact, so
we may be talking about a few loose documents. Any word from VA?

Greg

CC: Diane LeBlanc; Tom Mills
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Charles Pellegrini - Re: Auction of original medical records of James Marshall (Jimi)
Hendrix

From: Ronald Hindman

To: GaryM Stern; Tom Mills

Date: 06/26/2002 10:29 AM

Subject: Re: Auction of original medical records of James Marshall (Jimi) Hendrix

ce: Charles Pellegrini; Chris Runkel; Eric Voelz; Lewis Bellardo; Michael Kurtz; Michael Miller

Seems appropriate that we would contact VA, the current holder of records of this type and share the information with them. They should
pick up the issue...or am | missing something?

>>> Tom Mills 06/25/02 04:18PM >>>

Gary,

| agree NARA (NWM) should contact the VA and stop the auction until the ownership of this record has been clarified.
Tom

>>> Charles Pellegrini 06/25/02 04:54PM >>>
Sir:

The transfer of original military medical records by this Center to a VA Regional Office is something that doesn't fit into the normal category
of things in NARA. The records we send are never returned to us, or only in very extraordinary circumstances. The VA makes the military
medical records a part of their Claims or "C" file. The "C" file will be held at the servicing VARO until the vet is deceased. At that time, the "C"
file is identified as an "XC" file and is eventually retired to a Federal Records Center. The XC file belonging to Jimi Hendrix is currently
located at the NARA Pittsfield facility.

So, in answer to your question, the military medical records were created by the DoD, in our custody for a period of time until the VA asks
for them, and then are made part of a VA system of records. My opinion is that the VA should certainly be involved, asking for the XC folder
back from us so that they may determine if the military medical records are missing or not. | do not know the disposition of the XC folders,
but they are certainly long-term records of historical interest. At any rate, the auction of these records should be held up until we find out if
they are the real thing.

Please let me know if you need any action from me.

Charles Pellegrini
Chief, Management Systems Staff
National Personnel Records Center

>>> GaryM Stern 06/25/02 03:03PM >>>

Assuming this is the original, but belong to the VA as long-term temporary records, then should NARA contact VA concerning an alleged
unauthorized alienation of federal records (i.e., NWM sending a letter or making a call)? If so, we have two days until the records are to be
sold at a live auction on eBay. See webcite below. | assume there is no debate that these are not intended to be permanent NARA records?
Let me know if you think NGC should get directly involved.

http://cgi.liveauctions.ebay.com/ws/eBayISAPI.dII?Viewltem&item=1834605138#description

Gary M. Stern

General Counsel

National Archives and Records Administration
8601 Adelphi Road, Suite 3110

College Park, MD 20740-6001

NOTE new phone numbers:

301-837-1750 (main)

301-837-3026 (direct)

301-837-0293 (fax)

>>> Charles Pellegrini 6/24/02 3:36:31 PM >>>
Dear Ms. Acosta:

This is in response to your letter dated June 19, 2002, seeking information about the procedures followed by the National Personnel
Records Center regarding original records of former members of the United States Armed Forces. You letter was prompted by the fact that
eBay is auctioning medical records claimed to be the originals relating to Mr. Hendrix.

| have pulled the original military record from its location in our Center. It may be helpful for you to know that the record was not in our
open files, but has been stored in our security vault since 1989. This is a normal procedure when we become aware of the fact that one of
the over fifty million records that we hold pertains to someone who is famous for some reason. Access to our security vault is extremely
limited since it also holds our collection of classified records.
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Eric Voelz - FW: auction of records
M

From: "Lynch, Sherwin C" <sherwin.c.lynch@hqg.med.va.gov>
To: "wilda.willis@nara.gov" <wilda.willis@nara.gov>
Date: 06/27/2002 6:11 AM

Subject: FW: auction of records

Wilda, thanks for the heads-up.

See the message below from Genie McCully who is acting for Don Neilson, VA's
Records Officer. She has taken the lead on this issue because of the
departmental implication.

----- Original Message-----

From:  McCully, Genie

Sent:  Wednesday, June 26, 2002 3:45 PM

To: Duncan, Jennifer S.; Neilson, Donald

Cc: Young, Beverly, VBAVACO; Mozejko, Elvie; Granito, Mary; Hardzog,
Lisa; Lynch, Sherwin C

Subject: auction of records

I've talked with Lisa Hardzog, GC, about the pending live auction of
"original medical records of James Marshall (Jimi) Hendrix."

GC has advised that if the records being auctioned are photocopies, then
there is nothing we can do. If the records are originals, and we can
determine that they are the property of the Federal Government, then they
may be determined to be stolen and we may be able to stop the sale.

GC has requested that we check to see how the records are being advertised
on E-bay (as originals or photocopies). Also, what E-bay's policies are re
the sale of stolen items if they are alerted before the sale.

I'll keep you informed on what we find out.

Genie
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VID VETERAN IDENTIFICATION DATA SEQ NO 2120143412031701 08-05-2005

FILE NO 26-321-656 PN 00 BR NAME HENDRIX, JAMES
SSN INS NO SVC NO 19693532 STUB NAME

FILE NO 26-321-656 PAYEE NO 00 NAME HENDRICK, JAMES, MARSHALL

ASSIGN FILE NO AS CLAIM OR SSN CLAIM FOLDER LOCATION 011 PITSFLD
SOCIAL SECURITY NO DATE OF DEATH 09-18-1970
INSURANCE FILE NO CAUSE OF DEATH UNKNOWN

INSURANCE POLICY NO DEATH IN SVC

DATE OF BIRTH POSITIVE INDICATION

SEX POWER OF ATTORNEY

SERVICE NO(S) 19693532 GW IN-THEATER
EOD 05-00-1960 START

RAD 07-00-1962 i END

BRANCH OF SVC ARMY DAYS
CHARACTER OF SVC UNK

SEP REASON CODE CONTESTED DATA
PAY GRADE DELETE RECORD
NON-PAY DAYS

VADS

VERIFIED U
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LoC FOLDER MANAGEMENT SEQ NO 2120143412031701 08~05-2005

FILE NUMBER 26-321-656 PN 00 NAME HENDRIX, JAMES
‘ FOLDER LOCATION DATA
FLDR CURRENT DES DATE OF PRIOR IN TRANSIT TO
TYPE LOCATION TRANSFER LOCATION STA DATE
CLAIM 011 PITSFLD 01-05-95 344
CH31 CH32/903 CH34 901 C&P JOBS SMR
BK BT
FOLDER DATA: REBUILD NO CLAIM FOLDER EST RSN
ESTABLISH A FOLDER FARC ACCESSION NO 015-95-0220
TRANSFER THE FOLDER TO ROUTING SYMBOL TT23
THE FOLDER IS LOCATED AT THIS STATION
THE FOLDER IS UNAVAILABLE FOR TRANSFER:
CHARGED OUT TO FORWARD THE CLAIM TO NO RECORD
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National Archives and Records Administration
National Personnel Records Center

9700 Page Ave.,

St. Louis, MO 63132

ATTN: Mr. William Seibert, Archivist

Dear Mr. Seibert:
Please forward to me certified copies of any and all Documents
releasable under the Freedom Of Information Act from the record of

Mr. Jim Hendrix, service number RA 19 693 532.

Thank you,

/4

ALVKN KLEE
Captain, U.S.A.R.




